

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 334 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NARAYANAGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.B. NANJAPPA 'DEAD' AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for the appellant says that though they have requested for dasti notice, it is difficult for them to confirm dasti due to local situation. In any case we have to comply with the Court's order dated 24.2.2010 to convey the respondents who are not appearing through Advocates regarding date of hearing of the case.

Let there be fresh notice only for that purpose, without payment of process fee and additional copies of pleadings which is to be forwarded to the Civil Court, Arkalgud, Taluk, Hassan District, Karnataka, with a specific direction to serve notice even by affixing the same at the address if it could not be served in due course. In that

-2-

Item No.67

case, process server has to file a proper affidavit as provided under CPC.

Notice of respondent no.2(vii) shall specifically disclose the Court's order dated 24.10.2010 stating that the

matter shall be listed for final hearing after service of  
such notice at any given date.

List again on 10.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj